TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM489159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YAKIMA CHIEF - HOPUNION, LLC		07/16/2018	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAKIMA CHIEF HOPS, LLC
Street Address:	306 Division St.
City:	Yakima
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98902
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5447337	YAKIMA CHIEF
Registration Number:	5432665	HOPUNION
Registration Number:	5229310	YCH HOPS
Registration Number:	5212004	YAKIMA CHIEF HOPUNION
Registration Number:	5206211	YCH HOPS
Registration Number:	5204094	CRYO HOPS
Registration Number:	5175157	CRYO HOPS
Registration Number:	5158068	LUPULN2
Registration Number:	5152801	YCHHOPS
Registration Number:	5152800	YCHHOPS
Registration Number:	5104252	YCH HOPS
Registration Number:	5104251	YCH HOPS
Registration Number:	5095133	
Registration Number:	5095132	YCHHOPS
Registration Number:	5095131	YCHHOPS
Registration Number:	5095130	YCHHOPS
Registration Number:	4989860	RESINATE
Registration Number:	4584388	
Registration Number:	4584385	HOPGEAR
		TRADEMARK

900465347 REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0031

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4430923	HOP & BREW SCHOOL
Registration Number:	4394760	GREEN HOPS
Registration Number:	4386219	FALCONER'S FLIGHT LIVE TO THE FULLEST, B
Registration Number:	4335776	LIVE TO THE FULLEST BREW TO THE FULLEST
Registration Number:	4231363	LIVE TO THE FULLEST BREW TO THE FULLEST
Registration Number:	4212975	FALCONER'S FLIGHT 7C'S LIVE TO THE FULLE
Registration Number:	4204947	FALCONER'S FLIGHT 7C'S
Registration Number:	4203742	LIVE TO THE FULLEST BREW TO THE FULLEST
Registration Number:	4179050	ZYTHOS
Registration Number:	4071338	GREENCHIEF
Registration Number:	4039720	FALCONER'S FLIGHT
Registration Number:	3986786	GREENCHIEF
Registration Number:	2110537	YAKIMA CHIEF
Serial Number:	88049186	AMERICAN HOPS PACIFIC NORTHWEST
Serial Number:	88049183	YAKIMA CHIEF HOPS
Serial Number:	88049174	YAKIMA CHIEF HOPS
Serial Number:	88049168	YAKIMA CHIEF HOPS
Serial Number:	88049147	
Serial Number:	88049144	AMERICAN HOPS FROM THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST
Serial Number:	88049138	· AMERICAN HOPS · FROM THE PACIFIC NORTH
Serial Number:	88035445	HOP MASTERS
Serial Number:	87822884	GREAT BEER GROWS HERE
Registration Number:	4135657	LIVE TO THE FULLEST BREW TO THE FULLEST
Registration Number:	4179031	Z ZYTHOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5098293718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5099452822

Email: mbos@michelleboslegal.com
Correspondent Name: Michelle Bos Legal LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 803

Address Line 4: Zillah, WASHINGTON 98953

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	156-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Bos
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Bos/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2018

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0032 source=2018-07.16 letter from SOS re YAKIMA CHIEF HOPS name change#page1.tif source=2018-07.16 letter from SOS re YAKIMA CHIEF HOPS name change#page2.tif source=2018-07.16 letter from SOS re YAKIMA CHIEF HOPS name change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0033

FILED

Secretary of State

State of Washington

Date Filed: 07/16/2018 Effective Date: 07/16/2018 UBI No: 603 418 376

Page 1 of 1



Limited Liability Company

See attached detailed instructions

☐ Filing Fee \$30.00

Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00

This Box For Office Use Only

UBI Number:

603 418 376

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Chapter 23.95 RCW

SECTION 1

NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (LLC): (as currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State)
YAKIMA CHIEF-HOPUNION, LLC

SECTION 2
AMENDMENTS TO CERTIFICATE: (if necessary, attach additional information. If changing the name it must contain one of the following designations: Limited Liability Company, Limited Liability Co or one of these abbreviations: L.L.C. or LLC. If the designation is omitted, it will default to LLC when processed) Name Change to: YAKIMA CHIEF HOPS, LLC
713. 3, 220
SECTION 3
EFFECTIVE DATE OF AMENDMENTS TO CERTIFICATE: (please check one of the following)
Upon filing by the Secretary of State
Specific Date: (Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Amended Certificate has been filed by the Office of the Secretary of State)
SECTION 4
EXECUTOR INFORMATION (see instructions page)
This document is hereby executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
beekant Chutan Kicharo Vanther 7/5/2018 509-571-1916
Signature Printed Name/Title Date Phone
Borns Chair man fromose

LLC - Amendment

Washington Secretary 6f State

Revised 12/15

Page: 1 of 2

REEL: 006433 FRAME. 0034 ceived: \$80.00



7/12/2018 **Transaction Request Form** This Box Is For Office Use Only FRONT COUNTER (\$50) ROUTINE (NO EXTRA \$) X EXPEDITED SERVICE (\$50) (IMMEDIATE SERVICE) (10-12 BUSINESS DAYS) (2-3 BUSINESS DAYS) TRANSACTION REQUESTED BY: NAME: FAIRCHILD RECORD SEARCH, LTD ADDRESS: PO BOX 1368, OLYMPIA, WA 98507 EMAIL: FANNY@RECORDSEARCH.COM/DEBBIE@RECORDSEARCH.COM/BROCK@RECORDSEARCH.COM PHONE: 360-786-8775 NAME OF ENTITY & UBI NUMBER: CODE: 1. YAKIMA CHIEF-HOPUNION, LLC TRANSACTION REQUEST CODES FILING REQUESTS RECORDS REQUESTS G. LONG FORM CERT. OF EXISTENCE | EMAIL ONLY A. APPLICATION/FORMATION H. SHORT FORM CERT. OF EXISTENCE EMAIL ONLY B. AMENDMENT C. MERGER OR CONVERSION I. PHOTO COPIES CHARTER DOCUMENTS D. INITIAL/ ANNUAL/ AMENDED REPORT OTHER: E. APOSTILLES F. OTHER: J. CERTIFIED COPIES **CHARTER DOCUMENTS** OTHER: _____ Office Use Only Filing Fees: Records Request Fees: _____ Apo Fees: Certificate Fees: TOTAL DUE: Expedite Fee:

FC Transaction Request Form

Washington Secretary of State

Work Order#13018971300321100 - 1

Page: 2 of 2 ______2018 REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0035 eccived: \$80.00



Washington Secretary of State Corporations and Charities Division 801 Capitol Way South PO Box 40234 Olympia, WA 98504-0234 (360) 725-0377 CORDS SOS, WA, ROY

07/16/2018

YAKIMA CHIEF HOPS, LLC SCOTT ESCHBACH 306 DIVISION ST YAKIMA WA 98902-4553

UBI Number: 603 418 376

Business Name: YAKIMA CHIEF HOPS, LLC

Dear SCOTT ESCHBACH,

Thank you for your recent submission. This letter is to confirm that the following documents have been received and successfully filed:

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

You can view and download your filed document(s) for no charge at our website, www.sos.wa.gov/ccfs.

If you haven't already, please sign up for a user account on our website, <u>www.sos.wa.gov/ccfs</u>, to file online, conduct searches, and receive status updates.

Please contact our office at corps@sos.wa.gov or (360) 725-0377 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Corporations and Charities Division
Office of the Secretary of State
www.sos.wa.gov/corps

RECORDED: 09/07/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0036